	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H15000220983 3)))
A A Y Y Y	HISOGO2209833ABC/ Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing
· .	so will generate another cover sheet.
RECEVED ** SEP 11, PM 4: 31	

H150002209833

i

L

.

l

I

: 11 -, , , , , ,	11:14:46 a.m. 09–14–2015 2	: /4
a. Æ	COVER LETTER	
	tration Section on of Corporations	
SUBJECT; _	V1 Pharma LLC	
	Name of Limited Liability Company	
Existence, and	Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.	
Please return a	It correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
	Gerl Garcia	
· · ·	Name of Person	
	InCorp Services, Inc.	
	Firm/Company	
,	2360 Corporate Circle, Suite 400	
	Address	
	City/State and Zip Code	
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	
For runner into	rmation concerning this matter, please cali:	
	Geri Gercia for InCorp Services, Inc. 702 866-2500	
-	Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	
	ING ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS:	
	on of Corporations Division of Corporations ration Section Registration Section	
P.O. I	lox 6327 Clifton Building	
Tallah	assee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	
Enclosed is a c	neck for the following amount:	
	5.00 Filing Fee 🔲 \$130.00 Filing Fee & 🔳 \$155.00 Filing Fee & 🔲 \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate	
	Certificate of Status Certified Copy of Status & Certified Copy	

.

H150002209833

	:				11:15:01 a.m.	09-14-2015	•	3/
	APPLICATION BY FO	DREIGN LIMITED I		IPANY FOR A ORIDA	UTHORIZATION TO	TRANSACT	BUSI	NESS
 	N COMPLIANCE WITH SBC COMPANY TO TRANSACT BI	TTON 605DXI2, FLORIDA USINESS IN THE STATE (4. STATUTES, THE FI OF FLORIDA:	OLLOWING IS SU	BMITTED TO RECEISTER A	FOREIGN LIM	ITED L	LABILITY
. 1	V1 Pharma LLC						_	
	(Name of For	elgn Limited Liability Co	unipany; must includ	e "Limited Liabi	lity Company," "L.L.C.," or	"LLC.")		
ā	f name unavailable, enter a	itemaic name adopted in	r the purpose of two	sucting husiness	in Florida. The alternate nar	ne must include	4Limit	ed
L	iability Company," "L.L.C.	," or "LLC.")	· ··· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		442-0			-
	North Carolina (Jurisdiction under the law		3.	47-4	1 200			•
	company is organized)	or which toreign limited	парину		(FEI number, if applicable	1		
4	Upon Registration					_		
÷			acted business in Flo 0904 & 605.0905, F	.S. to determine p	enalty liability)			
5	4600 Lake Boone	Trail 210, Raleigh,	NC 27807	•		-		
			Address of Principal	Office)		-		
6	4600 Lake Boone	Trail 210, Haleigh,	NC 27607			- 5-0	<u>~</u> 3	
							2015	and tar
			(Mailing Address))			SEF	
7.	. Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered	agent: (P.O. Box	NOT_acceptab	ole)	SS	_	Car on a
	Name:	InCorp Services,	inc.			no.	***	kasire'
	Office Address:	17888 67th Court	t North		·	E S	Å.	- E I I garance
		Loxahatchee			Florida 33470		τ. Ο	'r .
	egistered agent's accen		(City)		(Zip code)	* _>`	8	
di ta	esignated in this applica	tion, I hereby accept to ons of all statutes relations	the appointment as tive to the proper o red agent.	t registered age and complete p	above stated limited liable and agree to act in thi erformance of my duties addine Garcia on behalf	s capacity. I j , and I am fan	further niliar v	ogree with and
	. The name, title or capa	acity and address of the	e person(s) who he	s/have authority	y to manage is/are:			
8	uis Banks, Chief Ex	ecutive Officer	4600 Lake I	300n o Trali 2	10, Raleigh, NC 276	07		
						· ·		
							orde in	the
1. 		of which it is organize	d. (If the certificat	e is in a foreign	ted by the official having language, a translation o			
1. 	risdiction under the law	of which it is organize		e is in a foreign	language, a translation o			

H 15000709933

Ŀ,



NORTH CAROLINA

11:15:31 a.m.

09-14-2015

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE (Limited Liability Company)

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify that

V1 PHARMA LLC

is a limited liability company duly formed under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having been formed on the 20th day of May, 2015, with its period of duration being Perpetual.

I FURTHER certify that the said limited liability company's articles of organization are not suspended for failure to comply with the Revenue Act of the State of North Carolina; that the said limited liability company is not administratively dissolved for failure to comply with the provisions of the North Carolina Limited Liability Company Act; and that the said limited liability company has not filed articles of dissolution as of this date of this certificate.





Scan to verify online.

Certification# 97495438-1 Reference# 12736721- Page: 1 of 1 Verify this certificate online at www.secretary.state.nc.us/verification IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 14th day of September, 2015.

Elaine I. Marshall

Secretary of State

H150112209833